

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
DALLAS DIVISION

U.S. BANK NATIONAL §
ASSOCIATION, Litigation Trustee of the §
Idearc Inc. et al. Litigation Trust, §

Plaintiff, §

v. §

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC., §
et al., §

Defendants. §

CIVIL ACTION NO.
3:10-CV-1842-G

MOTION AND BRIEF FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
ON ADMISSIONS AND STIPULATED FACTS

Respectfully Submitted,

Werner A. Powers
State Bar No. 16218800
Robin Phelan
State Bar No. 15903000
Patrick Keating
State Bar No. 00794074
David Taubenfeld
State Bar No. 19679450

Nicholas A. Foley
State Bar No. 07208620
Douglas J. Buncher
State Bar No. 03342700
John D. Gaither
State Bar No. 24055516

HAYNES AND BOONE LLP
2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700
Dallas, Texas 75219-7673
Telephone: (214) 651-5000
Fascimile: (214) 651-5940

NELIGAN FOLEY LLP
325 N. St. Paul, Suite 3600
Dallas, Texas 75201
Telephone: (214) 840-5300
Fascimile: (214) 840-5301

ATTORNEYS FOR U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
as Litigation Trustee on Behalf of the
Idearc Inc. et al. Litigation Trust

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	PREFACE.....	1
II.	ISSUES OF LAW.....	3
III.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
IV.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	7
V.	ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES.....	12
	A. Corporate Formation And Share Issuance.....	12
	1. The Role of Promoter/Incorporator: The Kenyon Decision.....	12
	2. Promoter Liability On Corporate Contracts And Alter Ego.....	17
	3. Verizon’s Breach Of Duty And Liability For Damages.....	21
	4. Disgorgement.....	23
	B. Liability Under Count 8.....	23
VI.	PRAYER.....	24
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Balin v. Amerimar Realty Co.</i> , 1996 WL 684377 (Del. Ch. 1996)	16
<i>Bovay v. H.M. Byllesby & Co.</i> , 12 A.2d 178 (Del Ch. 1940).....	13
<i>Brandner Corporation v. Stelnick</i> , 1996 WL 82461 (Del. Ch. 1996)	15, 16, 20
<i>Cahall v. Burbage</i> , 121 A. 646 (Del. Ch. 1923).....	21
<i>Finsilver, Still & Moss, Inc. v. Cohn</i> , 181 N.Y.S. 903 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. 1920)	18
<i>Fish v. Tandy Corp.</i> , 948 S.W.2d 886 (Tex. App. – Fort Worth 1997, writ denied).....	17, 18
<i>FleetBoston Fin. Corp. v. Alt</i> , 668 F.Supp.2d 277 (D. Mass. 2009), <i>aff'd</i> , 638 F.3d 70 (1 st Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 132 S.Ct. 415 (2011)	20
<i>Frick v. Howard</i> , 126 N.W.2d 619 (Wi. 1964)	23
<i>Gaines v. Miller</i> , 111 U.S. 395 (1884).....	21
<i>Garcia v. City of New York</i> , 951 N.Y.S.2d 2 (N.Y. App. 2012)	8
<i>Harris Trust & Sav. Bank v. Salomon Smith Barney, Inc.</i> , 530 U.S. 238 (2000).....	23
<i>Hockessin Cmty. Ctr., Inc. v. Swift</i> , ___ A.3d ___, 2012 WL 6634007 (Del Ch. 2012)	19
<i>In re Bailes</i> , 444 F.2d 1241 (5 th Cir. 1971)	13
<i>In re Privacy Infrastructure, Inc.</i> , 329 B.R. 580 (N.D. Tex. 2005).....	24

In re Walt Disney Co. Derivative Lit.,
906 A.2d 27 (Del. 2006)19

Kenyon v. Holbrook Microfilming Svc., Inc.,
155 F.2d 913 (2nd Cir. 1946)..... passim

Linton v. Everett,
1997 WL 441189 (Del. Ch. 1997)16

Lofland v. Cahall,
118 A. 1 (Del. 1922)21

Lorillard Tobacco Co. v. American Legacy Found.,
903 A.2d 728 (Del. 2006)18

Pub Inv. Ltd. v. Bandeirante Corp.,
740 F.2d 1222 (D.C. Cir. 1983)13

Safeco Ins. Co. of America v. Rehabilitation Specialists,
20 F.3d 11702

Stringer v. Electronics Supply Co.,
2 A.2d 78 (Del. Ch. 1938).....17

U.S. Bank Nat’l Ass’n v. Verizon Comm., Inc.,
2012 WL 3100778 (N.D. Tex. 2012).....12

Vulcan Corp. v. Cobden Machine Works,
84 N.E.2d 173 (Ill. App. 1949)18

Walsh v. America’s Tele-Network Corp.,
195 F.Supp.2d 840 (E.D. Tex. 2002)18

Warden v. Bank of Mingo,
341 S.E.2d 679 (W. Va. App. 1986).....18

Western Dealer Mgmt., Inc. v. England,
473 F.2d 262 (9th Cir. 1973), *cert. denied*, 412 U.S. 919 (1973).....10, 21

Wyndham, Inc. v. Wilmington Trust Co.,
59 A.2d 456 (Del. Ch. 1948).....21

STATUTES

8 DEL. C. § 103(a)(1)12

8 DEL. C. § 10612

8 DEL. C. § 107 passim

8 DEL. C. § 14113, 16

8 DEL. C. § 15213, 16

8 DEL. C. § 15313, 15, 16

8 DEL. C. 1701

8 DEL. C. 1731

8 DEL. C. 1741

OTHER AUTHORITIES

2 WILLIAM MEADE FLETCHER, *Fletcher Cyclopedia of the Law of Corporations* § 392
(2012).....9

BALOTTI AND FINKELSTEIN, *Delaware Law of Corporations and Business Organizations*,
§ 1.6 (2012).....15

FED. R. CIV. P. 52.....1, 2, 24

FED. R. CIV. P. 56.....1, 2, 24

1 A WILLIAM MEAD FLETCHER, *Cyclopedia of the Law of Corporation*, § 205 (2012)18

1 A WILLIAM MEAD FLETCHER, *Cyclopedia of the Law of Corporation*, § 215 (2012)17

RICHARD A. LORD, *Williston on Contracts* § 35:40 (4th Ed. 2012).....18

WELCH, TUREZYN & SAUNDERS, *Folk on the Delaware General Corporation Law*,
§ 107.1 (2012).....15
